UNITED NATIONS WATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017 Cable Address—Adresse Telegraphique: Unations Newyork

REFERENCE: NV/81/3

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Swaziland and Turkey to the United Nations.

21 January 1981

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents du Swaziland et de la Turquie auprès de l'Organisation.

21 janvier 1981

Permanent Mission of the Republic of Turkey to the United Nations

Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Swaziland to the United Nations

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform you that on 20 January 1981, the Governments of the Republic of Turkey and the Kingdom of Swaziland have issued simultaneously a joint communique concerning the establishment of diplomatic relations between the two countries, the text of which is as follows:

> The Government of the Republic of Turkey and the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland, desirous of developing and maintaining friendly relations and mutually beneficial cooperation between the two countries, have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at Ambassadorial level.

New York

20 January 1981

Excellency, we would request you to transmit this communication to States Members of the United Nations, as well as to issue it as a United Nations Press Release.

We take this opportunity to renew to you the assurances of our highest consideration.

A. Coskun Kir

Ambassadory W Permanent Representative of the Republic of Turkey to the United Nations

H.E. Dr. Kurt Waldheim

Secretary-General United Nations

NEW YORK

N.M. Malinga

Ambassador

Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Swaziland

to the United Nations